64 H A Z LU X® H A Z A R D O U S LO C ATI O N LI G HTI N G PR O D U C TS A N D ACC E SSO R IE S
CL A S S I FI C ATI O N
—
VB Series
Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C
and D hazardous location
battery unit
CLASS I

Dimensions
—
Numbering system
14-1/2" 3-1/2"
13-3/4"
12-5/8"
6-1/4"
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
—
Photometric performance
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
L1 39' 34'
L7 49' 39'
L9 68' 54'
L10 89' 80'
—
Temperature codes
Lamp rating1
Temperature
code
Max.
temperature
Replacement
part #
6V-4W T4A 120°C 580.0097
12V-4W T4A 120°C 580.0080
12V-5W T4A 120°C 580.0104
12V-6W T4A 120°C 580.0106
1Use qualified replacement lamps to avoid risk of over-heating
—
Lighting fixture
Part
Part
number Description
1  Series VB0618 6V 18W lead-calcium
VB1236 12V 36W lead-calcium
VB1260 12V 60W lead-calcium
VB1272 12V 72W lead-calcium
2  Lamps L1 2 x MR16 LED 6V 4W
L7 2 x MR16 LED 12V 4W
L9 2 x MR16 LED 12V 5W
L10 2 x MR16 LED 12V 6W
3  Voltage 03 120/277V 60 HZ
4  Color -G Gray housing
5  Charger type Blank Advanced Diagnostics non-audible
DA Advanced Diagnostics audible
NEX Nexus® wired
NEXRF Nexus® wireless
6  Options Blank No option
-T3 Time delay 15 minutes
Lighting fixture
Series
VB0618
Lamps
L1
Voltage
03
Color
-G
Charger
type
DA
Options
-T3
1 3 52 4 6